Town of Russell

35900 State Highway 13 Bayfield, Wisconsin 54814 (715) 779-5338 or Fax 1 (608) 237-2236 mofrussellwi.gov website www.townofrussellwi.gov

e-mail <u>clerk@townofrussellwi.gov</u>

Paul "Rocky" Tribovich - Chairman

David L. Good-Clerk/Treasurer

NOTICE OF ADJOURNED BOARD OF REVIEW

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Russell Bayfield County

The Board of Review of the Town of Russell, Bayfield County, Wisconsin, will meet on May 14, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., at the Town Community Center located at 32500 W Old County K for the purpose of calling the board of review into session during the 30-day period beginning on the 2nd Monday of May, pursuant to s. 70.47 (1), Wis. stats. Due to the fact that the assessment roll is not completed at this time, it is anticipated that the board of review will be adjourned until June 10, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.

Pursuant to s. <u>70.45</u>, Wis. stats., the Town of Russell assessment roll for the year 2024 assessment will be open for examination on the 1st day of June, 2024, at the Town of Russell Garage Clerk's Office located at 35900 State Highway 13 from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. Instructional material about the assessment, how to file an objection, and board of review procedures under Wisconsin law will be available at that time.

Notice is hereby given this 22nd day of April, 2024.

David L. Good – Clerk/Treasurer

Note: Publish this notice as a class 1 notice under *chapter 985*, Wis. stats. Post this notice in at least 3 public places in the Town. Post this notice on the door of the Town hall. (All 3 types of notice are required pursuant to *s*. <u>70.47 (2)</u>, Wis. stats.)